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THIS DOCUMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE CONCEPTS AND DESIGNS PRESENTED HEREIN, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE AND CLIENT FOR WHICH IT WAS PREPARED. REUSE OF AND IMPROPER RELIANCE ON THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION AND ADOPTION BY EDC, INC. SHALL BE WITHOUT LIABILITY TO EDC, INC.
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PROVIDE PICKUP, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF LITTER WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS
: : EX. FIRE HYDRANT
AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE AREA FROM THE EDGE OF TRAS H REC E PTAC L E D ETA' L
PAVEMENT TO THE PROPERTY LINE WITHIN THE CITY'S RIGHT-OF-WAY IN ACCORDANCE '
WITH CITY CODE, SECTION 41.08(G). 18' PARKING STALL DETAIL BY OTHERS
N.T.S.
ALL ELEVATIONS SHOWN OR REFERENCED WITHIN THESE PLANS ARE BASED UPON
N.A.V.D. '88. TO CONVERT FROM N.A.V.D. '88 TO N.G.V.D. '29, ADD 1.48' TO N.A.V.D. '88
ELEVATIONS TO GET N.G.V.D. '29 ELEVATIONS.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOTS 19, 20, 21, 22, 23 AND 24, BLOCK 73, PORT ST. LUCIE SECTION TWENTY SEVEN,

ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 14, PAGES 5§

5A THROUGH 5I, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST. LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA.
CONTAINING 1.38 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 36 SOUTH, RANGE 40 EAST

PARCEL ID #: 3420-630-0126-000-3 & 3420-630-0125-000-6

PROJECT NAME: BILTMORE PROPERTIES
PROJECT ADDRESS: 638 & 650 SW BILTMORE STREET
PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34983
OWNER: FRANK ANDRADE
460 SE SKIPPER LANE
PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34983
ARCHITECT: DWIGHT DAVIS ARCHITECT, P.A.
1045 SE RIVERSIDE DRIVE
STUART, FL 34996
(772) 781-6995
SURVEYING: ENGINEERING DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION INC.
10250 SW VILLAGE PARKWAY, SUITE 201
PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34987
(772) 462-2455
ENGINEERING: ENGINEERING DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION INC.
10250 SW VILLAGE PARKWAY, SUITE 201
PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34987
(772) 462-2455
PLANNING: ENGINEERING DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION INC.
10250 SW VILLAGE PARKWAY, SUITE 201
PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34987
(772) 462-2455
SITE DATA
FUTURE LAND USE: Li/CS
ZONING: wi
GROSS SITE AREA 60,006.91 S.F.  1.38AC 100.00%
IMPERVIOUS AREA 33,597.70S.F.  0.77AC  55.99%
PROPOSED BUILDING 10,800 S.F.  025AC  18.00%
PROPOSED PAVEMENT 20,970.70 S.F.  0.48AC  34.95%
PROPOSED CONCRETE 1,827SF. 004AC  3.04%
PERVIOUS AREA: 26,409.21 S.F.  0.61AC  44.01%
OPEN SPACE 18,37221SF.  042AC  30.62%
DRY DETENTION AREA 8,037S.F. 0.19AC  13.39%
BUILDING INFO:
BUILDING SETBACKS:
FRONT BUILDING SETBACK: 25' PROPOSED: 59'
SIDE BUILDING SETBACK: 10' PROPOSED: 82.33'
REAR BUILDING SETBACK: 10' PROPOSED: 17.75

BUILDING DATA:
OFFICE AREA
WAREHOUSE AREA
GROSS FLOOR AREA

2,160 S.F. (3.59%)
8,640 S.F. (14.39%)
10,800 G.S.F. (17.99%)

BUILDING HEIGHT:
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT = 24' HIGH ROOF (35' MAX.)
PARAPET HEIGHT = 2'

PROVIDER OF UTILITIES:

WATER: PSLUSD
WASTEWATER: PSLUSD
IRRIGATION: WELL

PARKING CALCULATIONS:
PARKING REQUIRED:

2,160 S.F. OFFICE AREA (20%)
1 SPACE / 200 S.F. OFFICE AREA
2,160 /200 = 11 SPACES

8,640 S.F. WAREHOUSE AREA (80%)
1 SPACE / 500 S.F. WAREHOUSE AREA
8,640 /500 =18 SPACES

PARKING REQUIRED
PARKING PROVIDED

=29 SPACES (2 HC)
=43 SPACES (2 HC)

DRAINAGE SYSTEM:

DRAINAGE SYSTEM WILL CONSIST OF A DRY DETENTION AREA WITH ULTIMATE OUTFALL
TO THE EXISTING ROADSIDE SWALE ALONG BILTMORE STREET.

HAZARDOUS WASTE:

ANY AND ALL HAZARDOUS OR TOXIC MATERIALS GENERATED OR USED OR STORED ON
SITE SHALL BE DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE AND

FEDERAL REGULATIONS.

WELLFIELD PROTECTION ORDINANCE:
THIS PROJECT IS NOT LOCATED IN A PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELLFIELD
PROTECTION ZONE.

SIGNS:

ALL PERMANENT MONUMENT SIGNS SHALL BE REVIEWED SEPARATELY AND RECEIVE
PLAN APPROVAL BY THE PLANNING AND ZONING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENTS PER
CHAPTER 155.

MECHANICAL:

ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SCREENED FROM VIEW, UNLESS OTHERWISE
PERMITTED THROUGH AN APPROVED VARIANCE FROM PSL.

FIRE HYDRANTS:
SEE PLAN VIEW FOR EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT LOCATIONS WITHIN 1,000 FT OF THE SITE.

ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT:
PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT.

|
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'SW PRIMA VISTA BLVD. "

ENVIRONMENTAL

SUITE 201

772-462-2455

“B www.edc-inc.com

L.B. CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION 8098

PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34987

10250 SW VILLAGE PARKWAY

e

ENGINEERS @ SURVEYORS

Q.E. CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION 9935
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P B T 3
MADRIX HEAVY DUTY
WINDER OR APPROVED
EQUAL. 2 3/8" DIAMETER
HARDENED PIPE STEEL
"RIBBON" TYPE BICYCLE
15 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 1.5 RACK SET IN CONCRETE
MONO-FOOTING WITH PAINT
FINISH.
4" THICK CONCRETE
SLAB (SLOPE 2% AWAY
- FROM BUILDING TO
3 DRAIN). 6X6 WIDE & 1.4
X 1.4 WW.M.
THROUGHOUT WITH
/ TWO (2) 8"X12"
7 DIAMETER MONO.
FIG'S O.C. EACH PIPE
—— — SETTING.
4 5/8" DIAMETER HEADED STEEL

NOTES: EACH BIKE RACK SHOULD ACCOMMODATE\

A MINIMUM OF FIVE (5) BIKES.

6" Limerock or Coquina Base
98% Modified Proctor test
maximum dry density,
Limerock Bearing Ratio
(LBR) of at least 100

OF

"L" STUDS, WELDED TO SIDES

PIPE AT EACH END TO BE

EMBEDDED IN CONCRETE (TYP).

TYPICAL BIKE RACK DETAIL

N.T.S.

1-1/2" Type SP-9.5 ASPHALT

12" Stabilized Subgrade

98% Modified Proctor test
maximum dry density,

Stabilzed to a Limerock Bearing
Ratio (LBR) of at least 40

TYPICAL LIGHT DUTY FLEXIBLE

PAVEMENT SECTION

N.T.S.

SEE PLANS
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Provide 1/8” to 1/4" contraction
joints at 10" centers (max).

as
—99

( ]
Compact Subgrade to 98%
of the Maximum Density
Determined by AASHTO T
NOTES:
1.  Use 3,000 P.S.I1. Concrete At 28 Days for sidewalk construction.
2. Sidewalk thickness to be increased to 6" thick at driveway locations.
3. All repairs required during construction shall be removed and

replaced 10' m

inimum to next full joint.

4" THICK SIDEWALK DETAIL

NOTES:

8"

11/2"
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BASED ON THE INTENDED USE OF THE BUILDING, THIS PROJECT WILL UTILIZE A
DUMPSTER AREA FOR SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLABLE ITEMS.

ACCESSIBILITY AND ADA COMPLIANCE:

ALL SIDEWALKS AND RAMPS WILL MEET FDOT AND ADA REQUIREMENTS.

LANDSCAPE:
REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN BY OTHERS.

TRAFFIC STATEMENT (REFER TO TRAFFIC IMPACT REPORT BY OTHERS)

. Daiily AM Peak Hour PM Peak Hour
Land Use Intensity s
Traffic In Out Total In Qut Total
Warehousing &,640 SF 52 1% 4 25 & 20 28
General Office Building 2,140 SF 41 5 1 b 1 ] 7
£ | 10,800 SF 93 24 7 31 9 26 35

[H | \
1. Use 3,000 P.S.1. concrete at 28 days for construction. s " /
2. Subgrade to extend an additional 6" beyond Type "D" Curb. [H | ~ !
3. Type "D" Curb to be constructed in accordance with FDOT Index 522-001. £ =
[E ] — \
T v
TYPICAL TYPE D-CURB i
N.T.S. [H |
[E | 10250 SW VILLAGE PARKWAY - SUITE 201
PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34987
LEGEND ’
PSLPROJECT NO_ i\~ risezaiss
—o— PROPOSED SIGN P24-007 i £ 1
= MITERED END SECTION PSLUSD FILE NO.
#11-100-01
& HANDICAP STALL 22 -208
It's fast.
EXISTING CONCRETE
o It's free. . H
EXISTING PAVEMENT v ,
It's the law.
PROPOSED STANDARD 1 OF 1
ASPHALT Know what's below.
PROPOSED CONCRETE Call before you dig. |t
T www.callsunshine.com


AutoCAD SHX Text
CATV

AutoCAD SHX Text
CATV

AutoCAD SHX Text
CATV

AutoCAD SHX Text
CATV

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
VITREOUS CHINA

AutoCAD SHX Text
C_LAVATORY

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHESAPEAKE

AutoCAD SHX Text
K-1728

AutoCAD SHX Text
K-3810

AutoCAD SHX Text
VITREOUS CHINA

AutoCAD SHX Text
C_LAVATORY

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHESAPEAKE

AutoCAD SHX Text
K-1728

AutoCAD SHX Text
VITREOUS CHINA

AutoCAD SHX Text
C_LAVATORY

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHESAPEAKE

AutoCAD SHX Text
K-1728

AutoCAD SHX Text
VITREOUS CHINA

AutoCAD SHX Text
C_LAVATORY

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHESAPEAKE

AutoCAD SHX Text
K-1728

AutoCAD SHX Text
VITREOUS CHINA

AutoCAD SHX Text
C_LAVATORY

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHESAPEAKE

AutoCAD SHX Text
K-1728

AutoCAD SHX Text
VITREOUS CHINA

AutoCAD SHX Text
C_LAVATORY

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHESAPEAKE

AutoCAD SHX Text
K-1728

AutoCAD SHX Text
VITREOUS CHINA

AutoCAD SHX Text
C_LAVATORY

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHESAPEAKE

AutoCAD SHX Text
K-1728

AutoCAD SHX Text
VITREOUS CHINA

AutoCAD SHX Text
C_LAVATORY

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHESAPEAKE

AutoCAD SHX Text
K-1728

AutoCAD SHX Text
VITREOUS CHINA

AutoCAD SHX Text
C_LAVATORY

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHESAPEAKE

AutoCAD SHX Text
K-1728

AutoCAD SHX Text
LEGEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 inch =     ft.

AutoCAD SHX Text
( IN FEET )

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
Compact Subgrade to 98%

AutoCAD SHX Text
of the Maximum Density as

AutoCAD SHX Text
Determined by AASHTO T-99

AutoCAD SHX Text
joints at 10' centers (max).

AutoCAD SHX Text
Provide 1/8" to 1/4" contraction

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE PLANS

AutoCAD SHX Text
BUMPER/CURB

AutoCAD SHX Text
9'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'

AutoCAD SHX Text
16'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
18'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
WHITE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOUBLE STRIPING

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE DETAIL


	Sheets and Views
	SITE PLAN


